ANDAMAN & NICOBAR STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 98, MAULANA AZAD ROAD, PORT BLAIR-744101.

TENDER NOTICE

Tender No.StCB/TC/HD-N/2017-18/48, Port Blair dt. 11.08.2017 The Managing Director, A&N State Cooperative Bank Ltd., Port Blair on behalf of the Board of Directors invites separate sealed item rate tenders (in form CPWD-8) from approved and eligible experienced contractors of appropriate class of APWD/CPWD/ALHW/MES upto 03.00 PM on 05/09/2017for under mentioned work

mentioned work					
Sl No.	Name of Work	Est. cost put to the tender	Cost of Tender Document	Earnest Money Deposit	Time of completion
1	Alteration & interior works in proposed new premises of Haddo Branch, A&NSCB Ltd.	Rs.3,21,172/-	Rs500/-	Rs6,424/-	01 Month

04.00 PM :29/08/2017 upto Last date of receipt of application 04.00 PM :01/09/2017 upto Last date of sale of tender :05/09/2017 upto 03.00 PM Time and date of receipt of tenders at 03.30 PM :05/09/2017 Time and date of opening tenders

The enlistment of the contractors should be valid on the last date of sale of tenders. In case only the last date of sale of tenders is extended, the enlistment of contractor should be valid on the original date of sale of tenders. In case both the last date of receipt of application and the sale of tenders are extended the enlistment of contractor should be valid on either of the two date i.e. original date of sale of tenders or on the extended date of sale of tenders.

The Tender documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of terms and condition of contract to be compiled with by the contractor whose tender may be accepted and other necessary documents can be seen in the office of the Managing Director, A&N State Cooperative Bank Ltd. ,Port Blair between 11.00 AM & 04.00 PM every day except on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays. Tender documents, excluding standard form will be issued from his office during the hours specified above on payment of Rs.500/-(Rupees one Thousand only) in cash as cost of tender.

The Earnest Money as stated above in cash/receipt treasury challan /deposit at call receipt of a Scheduled Bank or ANSCB/Fixed Deposit receipt of a scheduled Bank or ANSCB/ Demand Draft of a scheduled bank or ANSCB issued in favour of The Managing Director ,A&N State Cooperative Bank Ltd. Port Blair should accompany with the tender document.

The Tender and the Earnest Money shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes ,each marked "TENDER" and "EARNEST MONEY" respectively. Both the envelopes shall be submitted together in another sealed envelope with the Name of Work. The envelopes marked "TENDER" of only those tenderers shall be opened, whose Earnest Money, placed in the other envelopes, is found to be in order.

Application form without cost of tender document, attested copy of valid enlistment, Postal address with

telephone numbers shall not be accepted.

The Managing Director, A&N State Cooperative Bank Ltd. Port Blair reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof and also does not bind himself to accept the lowest tender.

This notice may also be seen at website http://anscbank.and.nic.in

Managing Director A&N State Coop.Bank Ltd, Port Blair